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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:48PM

Assembly District 41

 6,726 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 204 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 139 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 514 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,584 

(139)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,445 

 3,204 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,796 DAVID STOROBIN (REPUBLICAN)

 569 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 31 SIMCHA FELDER (TAX CUTS NOW)

 34 ABRAHAM TISCHLER (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD JAWORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA FRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAITLYN O'HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HOYER (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,647 

Unrecorded  798 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:48PM

Assembly District 42

 4,483 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 141 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 240 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 318 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,182 

(240)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,942 

 2,508 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,144 DAVID STOROBIN (REPUBLICAN)

 705 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 35 SIMCHA FELDER (TAX CUTS NOW)

 40 ABRAHAM TISCHLER (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 1 BARNDY SPRING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTINN WEDDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAM GORTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEHHA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON B. CIRLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON GORTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS A. FIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA ABRAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DEXTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO SEND (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,453 

Unrecorded  489 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:48PM

Assembly District 44

 12,700 PUBLIC COUNTER

 38 EMERGENCY

 343 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 281 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 964 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,326 

(281)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,045 

 8,091 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,777 DAVID STOROBIN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,261 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 63 SIMCHA FELDER (TAX CUTS NOW)

 148 ABRAHAM TISCHLER (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 1 AHARON NUSSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYRUS MC GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M HARWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN LIPPRAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONOTHAN MECLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN GOULD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI HOEPNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUISA MC MUNY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUCRETIA JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARAGRET KUBRIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING (WRITE-IN)

 2 NAOMI LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL LESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PERFETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI M. ZIMMERAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB VIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUTH SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN EHRHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KRAVET (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGE ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMETTA STROH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SREPHEA CALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUZANE VAVDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY MONTANA (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VISHNO SHARMA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:48PM

Assembly District 44

 2 WAN PARK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,405 

Unrecorded  1,640 

Assembly District 45

 6,261 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 173 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 145 FEDERAL

 1 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 485 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,066 

(146)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,920 

 2,880 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,543 DAVID STOROBIN (REPUBLICAN)

 551 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 45 SIMCHA FELDER (TAX CUTS NOW)

 44 ABRAHAM TISCHLER (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 1 ALLAN FEINBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN PIZZALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE RUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN M. DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,073 

Unrecorded  847 

Assembly District 47

 3,512 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 152 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 367 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,051 

(20)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,031 

 1,757 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,327 DAVID STOROBIN (REPUBLICAN)

 114 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 20 SIMCHA FELDER (TAX CUTS NOW)

 25 ABRAHAM TISCHLER (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,245 

Unrecorded  786 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:48PM

Assembly District 48

 20,919 PUBLIC COUNTER

 42 EMERGENCY

 458 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 797 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,249 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,465 

(797)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,668 

 10,419 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,448 DAVID STOROBIN (REPUBLICAN)

 2,625 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 141 SIMCHA FELDER (TAX CUTS NOW)

 172 ABRAHAM TISCHLER (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 1 DANIEL KIRCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENA WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GLORIOSOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAJOR OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD ABEZ SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY PANETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 R' YOSET STERNHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON KLEINBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHENDY FASTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA STROH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN YUNIVER (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER FASTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YARI OSORIO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,830 

Unrecorded  1,838 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:48PM

Assembly District 49

 2,717 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 EMERGENCY

 45 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 34 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 286 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,086 

(34)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,052 

 1,485 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 646 DAVID STOROBIN (REPUBLICAN)

 122 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 19 SIMCHA FELDER (TAX CUTS NOW)

 34 ABRAHAM TISCHLER (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,309 

Unrecorded  743 

Assembly District 51

 3,614 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 73 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 41 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 443 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,172 

(41)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,131 

 2,415 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 657 DAVID STOROBIN (REPUBLICAN)

 188 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 18 SIMCHA FELDER (TAX CUTS NOW)

 31 ABRAHAM TISCHLER (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 1 ABDUL AWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY BRAMBALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL T. STARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,325 

Unrecorded  806 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:48PM

Total for State Senator (17th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 60,932 PUBLIC COUNTER

 87 EMERGENCY

 1,589 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,697 FEDERAL

 1 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,626 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  68,932 

(1,698)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  67,234 

 32,759 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,338 DAVID STOROBIN (REPUBLICAN)

 6,135 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 372 SIMCHA FELDER (TAX CUTS NOW)

 528 ABRAHAM TISCHLER (SCHOOL CHOICE)

 1 ABDUL AWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHARON NUSSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN FEINBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY BRAMBALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARNDY SPRING (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYRUS MC GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KIRCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M HARWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD JAWORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN LIPPRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENA WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONOTHAN MECLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA FRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTINN WEDDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAITLYN O'HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN GOULD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN PIZZALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAM GORTTER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:48PM

Total for State Senator (17th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 LEHHA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON B. CIRLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON GORTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE RUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS A. FIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA GLORIOSOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORI HOEPNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUISA MC MUNY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUCRETIA JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAJOR OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARAGRET KUBRIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN M. DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD ABEZ SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY PANETH (WRITE-IN)

 2 NAOMI LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL T. STARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL LESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 R' YOSET STERNHILL (WRITE-IN)

 3 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PERFETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI M. ZIMMERAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB VIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUTH SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN EHRHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA ABRAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DEXTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KRAVET (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGE ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON KLEINBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHENDY FASTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO SEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA STROH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMETTA STROH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SREPHEA CALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN YUNIVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUZANE VAVDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY MONTANA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:48:48PM

Total for State Senator (17th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 56 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER FASTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 2 VISHNO SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 WAN PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YARI OSORIO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  59,287 

Unrecorded  7,947 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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